June 15, 2007

2:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 116B, 117

. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
. Westlund Rep. Morgan

. Gordly Rep. Garrard

. Winters Rep. Kotek

. Bates Rep. Nathanson

. Morrisette, ex officio

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 157-A Relating to the Home Care Commission — Public Hearing
and Work Session

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People with
Disabilities — Work Session

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support
Services — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 117A

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.

008 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 157-A
Relating to the Home Care Commission.

009 John Britton, Legislative Presents —a7 amendment to SB 157 (Exhibit #1).

Fiscal Office

027 Sen. Bates Moves —a7 amendment to SB 157.

028 Chair Carter
Vote: 10-0--0

030 Chair Carter Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

031 Sen. Bates Moves SB 157, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

032 Chair Carter
Vote: 10-0--0

033 Chair Carter Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

035 Mr. Britton

036 Chair Carter Closes Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 157.

037 Mr. Britton Opens Work Session on HB 5031 Department of Human
Services: Seniors & People with Disabilities.

046 Sen. Gordly

082 Rep. Nathanson

106 Rep. Kotek

118 Rep. Garrard

122 Rep. Boone



127
130

177
178
179

200
203
207
227

228

232

356
372

376
380
TAPE 116B

001
023

032
045
054
056
063
072
084
101
103
124
135
142
149
151
159
169

Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Winters

Chair Carter
Chair Carter
Chair Carter

Mr. Britton
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Westlund
Chair Carter

Chair Carter

Sheila Baker,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Kotek

Clyde Saiki, Deputy
Director of Operations,
Department of Human
Services

Chair Carter
Ms. Baker

Ms. Baker
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Baker
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Nathanson
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Baker
Chair Carter
Ms. Baker
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Baker
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Winters
Chair Carter

Recesses the committee.
Reconvenes the committee.

Closes Work Session on HB 5031 Department of Human
Services: Seniors & People with Disabilities.

Open Work Session on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Department-Wide Support Services.

Presents memo with Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
for HB 5031 — Department-Wide Support Services (Exhibit
#2).

Presents the HB 5031 Work Session Summary -- Department
Wide Support Services (Exhibit #3).

Presents the HB 5031 Work Session Summary — Debt Service
(Exhibit #4).

Presents 2007-09 Policy Option Packages (Exhibit #5)

Continues her analysis.



171
177
179
184
185
191
192
204

Sen. Winters
Chair Carter
Ms. Baker

Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Ms. Baker

Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:23 p.m.



