JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 15, 2007 2:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 116B, 117

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Morgan Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 157-A Relating to the Home Care Commission – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People with Disabilities – Work Session HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support Services – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 117A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
008	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 157-A Relating to the Home Care Commission.
009	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents –a7 amendment to SB 157 (Exhibit #1).
027	Sen. Bates	Moves –a7 amendment to SB 157.
028	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 10 – 0 0
030	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
031	Sen. Bates	Moves SB 157, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
032	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 10 – 0 0
033	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
035	Mr. Britton	
036	Chair Carter	Closes Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 157.
037	Mr. Britton	Opens Work Session on HB 5031 Department of Human Services: Seniors & People with Disabilities.
046	Sen. Gordly	
082	Rep. Nathanson	
106	Rep. Kotek	
118	Rep. Garrard	
122	Rep. Boone	

407	Can Marriaetta	
127	Sen. Morrisette	
130	Sen. Winters	_
177	Chair Carter	Recesses the committee.
178 179	Chair Carter Chair Carter	Reconvenes the committee.
200	Mr. Britton	
203	Sen. Gordly	
207	Sen. Westlund	
227	Chair Carter	Closes Work Session on HB 5031 Department of Human Services: Seniors & People with Disabilities.
228	Chair Carter	Open Work Session on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department-Wide Support Services.
232	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents memo with Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for HB 5031 – Department-Wide Support Services (Exhibit #2).
		Presents the HB 5031 Work Session Summary Department Wide Support Services (Exhibit #3).
		Presents the HB 5031 Work Session Summary – Debt Service (Exhibit #4).
		Presents 2007-09 Policy Option Packages (Exhibit #5)
356	Rep. Kotek	
372	Clyde Saiki, Deputy Director of Operations, Department of Human Services	
376	Chair Carter	
380	Ms. Baker	
TAPE 116B		
001	Ms. Baker	Continues her analysis.
023	Sen. Gordly	
032	Ms. Baker	
045	Rep. Kotek	
054	Chair Carter	
056	Rep. Kotek	
063	Rep. Nathanson	
072	Sen. Gordly	
084	Ms. Baker	
101	Chair Carter	
103	Ms. Baker	
124	Sen. Gordly	
135	Chair Carter	
142	Rep. Garrard	
149	Ms. Baker	
151	Sen. Gordly	
159	Sen. Winters	
169	Chair Carter	

171	Sen. Winters
177	Chair Carter
179	Ms. Baker
184	Chair Carter
185	Rep. Morgan
191	Chair Carter
192	Ms. Baker
204	Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:23 p.m.